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Transmittal 480, dated April 24, 2009, is being rescinded and replaced by Transmittal 643, dated 
February 26, 2010.  The effective date for Phase 2 is being changed from January 1, 2010, to January 1, 
2011.  The implementation date for Phase 2 is being changed from January 4, 2010, to January 3, 2011.  
The effective/implementation date changes for Phase 2 apply to business requirement 6421.7 only.  All 
other material remains the same. 
 
 
SUBJECT:  Expansion of the Current Scope of Editing for Ordering/Referring Providers for Durable 
Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics, and Supplier (DMEPOS) Suppliers Claims Process by 
Durable Medical Equipment Medicare Administrative Contractors (DMEMACs) 
 


